NSW _NOVICE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
AND SUPPORTING EVENTS HELD AT SCARBOROUGH PARK ON 22 APRIL 1995

10KM MALE NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP Page 1 of 3
1 Damon Harris SGD 31.33 2 John Young RBH 32.05
Inv Takaoc Komatsu CRH 32.06 3 Helmuth Wegner BKS 32.28
4 Matt Rizutto SGD 32.30 5 Sean Fitzpatrick HLD 32.38
6 Mark Hegarty RBH 32.52 7 John Bowers jun. SUH 32.57
8 Aled Rees EBB 33.35 9 Paul Hume BKS 33.43
10 Greg Cusick EBB 33.50 11 Nick Bennett SUH 33.55
12 Campbell Dawson EBB 34.00 13 Scott. Armstrong SUH 34.03
14 John Caetan ASW 34.05 15 Sam Vella EBB 34.14
16 Richard Sloane SUH 34.19 17 Andrew Boag RBH 34.23
18 Peter Webb RBH 34.32 19 Ivan Giammarco RBH 34.38
20 Tim Foley RBH 34.41 21 Karl Lauxmann SUH 34.43
22 Alan Gardner EBB 34.44 23 Bernie Howe BKS 34.48
24 Nigel Nixon SUH 34.49 25 Mark Carmody RBH 34.52
26 Mark Peterie HLD 35.02 27 Neil Flenley BKS 35.03
28 Daniel Lancaster EBB 35.05 29 Stuart Brown EBB 35.21
30 David McAnally EBB 35.24 31 D.Pauling SUH 35.26
32 Darren Booth HLD 35.30 33 Michael Doggett ASW 35.34
34 Andrew Smallwood HLD 35.38 35 Rod Arnold SUH 35.39
36 Mark Nicholl BKS 35.50 37 Frank Scorzelli SGD 35.51
38 Anthony Brown EBB 35.52 39 Mark Whitwell BKS 35.54
40 Stephen Archer CRH 36.01 41 Mark Davies EBB 36.06
42 John Maguire EBB 36.24 43 Tim Yates SUH 36.25
44 David Lavender BKS 36.30 45 Shane Causer SGD 36.43
46 John Charles SGD 36.44 47 Rod Glynn BKS 37.08
48 Jim Seymon UTS 37.11 49 Andrew Mrakovcic SGD 37.11
50 Ben Berriman SPG 37.15 51 Nick Wood SUH 37.27
52 Greg Graves SUH 37.38 53 Neville Markham SGD 37.43
54 Charles Zammit RBH 37.44 55 J.Weir RBH 38.21
56 Adolf Blonner HLD 38.35 57 Bryan Hutchins HLD 38.45
58 Philip Trinder EBB 38.59 59 Max Bogenhuber HLD 39.04
60 Peter Brown BKS 39.25 61 Colin Fallon HLD 39.44
62 Shaun Clarke EBB 42.09 63 Tony Micallef BKS 42.12
64 Mike Roberts SGD 42.22 65 John Dennehy SGD 43.33
66 John Fletcher BKS 45.41 67 Paul McGuire EBB 46.21
68 H.Jones SGD 47.43 69 Robert Cook SGD 49.16
70 Max McKay SUH 54.12

TEAMS
1-Randwick Botany(2,6,17,18=43) 2-Eastern Bays Brats(8,10,12,15=45)
3-Saucony Sutherland(7,11,13,16=47) 4-Bankstown Sports(62)
5-StGeorge(87) 6-2WS Hills(97) 7-EBA 2(109) 8-SUH 2(111) 9-RBH 2(118)
10-BKS 2(166) 11-EBA 3(179) 12-SGD 2(212) 13-SUH 3(216) 14-HLD 2(233)
4KM FEMALE NOVICE CHAPIONSHIP

1 Nicole Andronicus REE 13.58 2 Lyndall Wood SUH 14.21
3 Veronica Nicholls EBB 14.32 4 Pauline Vea SGD 14.41
5 Kelly Field NPN 14.50 6 Vasa Tulahe SGD 14.55
7 Madeleine BlakeneyRBH 14.57 8 NarelleBickerstaffEBB 15.18
9 Lyne Ward SGD 15.26 10 Linda Hescott RBH 15.31
11 Deborah Jenkins SGD 16.15 12 Rachel Sparkes SUH 16.24
13 Donna Mahon EBB 16.28 14 Johann Walker BKS 16.39
15 Lisa Hopkins SGD 16.49 16 Iris Good EBB 17.07
17 Paula George SGD 17.21 18 Lesley Pisch EBB 17.31
19 Chris Fehrenbach BKS 17.46 20 Glenda Spehr RBH 17.58
21 Dawn Haar RBH 18.15 22 Terrie Flenley BKS 20.07
TEAMS

1-StGeorge(4,6,9,11=30) 2-Eastern Bays Brats(3,8,13,16=40)
3-Randwick Botany(7,10,20,21=58)
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SUPPORTING EVENTS Page 2 of 3 22/4/95
OPEN MALE 10KM

James Brown RBH 30.47 2 Sean Williams RBH 30.56
Jim Golledge SAC 30.58 4 Mike Iverach RBH 31.50
John Wall SGD 32.00 6 Bruce Gilham EBB 32.23
Baden Reynolds SGD 32.28 8 Richard Roberts BKS 33.48
Harry Ward SGD 34.24 10 Mal Lynn SUH 35.24
Dennis French SUH 35.36 12 Ian Graves SUH 35.38
Steve Theodore --- 35.57 14 Colin Dominish RBH 36.11
Tom Norris RBH 37.01 16 Mark Raue BKS 37.22
Evan Hoskins EBB 37.31 18 Tim Raimond SUH 38.19
James Foster TOU 38.46 20 James Barker SUH 39.15
Peter Henry --- 39.16 22 Keith Knox SUH 39.28
Graham Ryan RBH 39.39 24 Laurie Sparkes SUH 39.44
R.Birewicz EBB 40.58 26 Bernie King HLD 41.12
E.Patterson RBH 41.38 28 Kevin McBrearty RBH 42.00
Waldemar OstrowskiBKS 42.12 30 Tony Visalli BKS 42.24
Geoff Clark SUH 42.27 32 G.Breen SGD 43.38
Arthur Peek SGD 43.54 34 M.Brown SUH 43.59
J.Wilman BKS 44.04 36 Dennis Jolliffe SGD 44.10
Vilis Gravitis BKS 44.50 38 Kevin Junor ASW 45.00
A.Morrissey RBH 45.05 40 J.Medgyessy EBB 45.28
John Dwyer GRW 45.51 42 Ian Wood SUH 46.01
Beth Stanford (F) CRH 46.02 44 Bern Schramm ASW 46.27
D.Sinclair BKS 46.37 46 Bob Sewell GRW 46.50
John McGrath RBH 46.56 48 Max Powditch SUH 47.11
Steve Halverson GRW 49.10 50 L.Balinski GRW 49.31
Ken Sloane SUH 49.38 52 Derek White Woo 51.25
Rod Clyne VET 53.08 54 Linda Balinski (F)GRW 55.59
OPEN FEMALE 4KM

Fiona Wick BKS 14.13 2 Carol Horn BKS 14.35
Margaret BeardsleeEBB 15.04 4 Gaye Lynn SUH 15.36
Chris Maver (M) SGD 17.02 6 Sue Wood SUH 18.26
Laima Wayne SGD 18.52 8 Julie Page SGD 19.31
Bruno Molino (M) SGD 19.35

U/20 MALE 4KM ‘

Scott Artup ASW 12.14 2 TIan Thompson NsSU 12.27
Todd MacDonald SPG 13.35 4 Scott Mason TOU 13.45
Simon Nicholls EBB 14.00

U/20 FEMALE 4KM--NO FINISHERS

U/18 MALE 4RM

Martin Dent GSF 12.16 2 David Askew SGD 12.18
Sergio Carvalho SGD 12.29 4 Peter Lumb NPN 12.45
Stephen Palmer TOU 12.50 6 Craig Wood SUH 13.04
Mark Salecich HLD 13.13 8 Stuart Perry WSF 13.18
Michael Godbee HLD 13.46 10 Greg Graves SUH 14.01
U/18 FEMALE 4KM

Emily Rigby CRH 15.14 2 Rachel Patterson SGD 15.28
Jaede Williams RBH 16.19 4 Alison Perry TOU 19.35
U/16 MALE 4KM

Greg Hatfield IBS 13.05 2 Robert Banister SUH 13.05
Murray Graves SUH 13.14 4 Dan Keating CRH 13.28
RAaron MacArthur SPG 13.30 6 J.Davidson RBH 14.12
A.Peridis SGD 14.39 8 S.Finlayson SPG 14.53
D.Costello PEN 14.58 10 Brent Balinski GRW 15.08
B.Estall EBB 15.50 12 C.Graves SUH 16.09
S.Kelly EBB 16.15
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U/16 FEMALE 4KM
Teresha Moxham
Robin Yates
Vicki Savage
Natasha Miller
M.Halir

H.Woods 1
U/14 MALE %KM
Mathew Moody
Martin Pascoe
P.Goodall
C.Sippell

M.Yee

U/14 FEMALE 2KM
Alison Coyle
Megan Riakos
J.McCarthy
L.Wayne
S.Graves
K.Tulliano

U/12 MALE and FEMALE 2KM

Matthew Cole (M)

Peter Balinski (M)GRW

A.Mitchell (M)
P.Marrins (M)
M.Sutton (M)
Becky Junor (F)
R.Junor (F)
S.Chew (F)
J.Martin (M)
D.Mitchell (M)
S.R.Riakos
J.Schramm
U.Adams
L.Bartlett
Frances Hume (F)
S.George (F)
J.Hargrave

Alex Clark (F)
K.Schramm
S.McLean

Carly Highland(F)

J.Smith

FEMALE

Nicole Andronicus

Fiona Wick
Lyndall Wood

Veronica Nicholls

Carol Horn

Pauline Vea
Kelly Field
Vasa Tulahe

WSF 14.51
SUH 16.23
GRW 16.44
ASW 17.14
GLB 18.13
SUH 21.06
IBS 6.24
SGD 6.38
SUH 6.54
SGD 7.16
SGD 8.08
CRH 7.02
RBH 7.38
SGD 8.04
SGD 8.26
SUH 9.53
--- 10.01
SUH 7.14

Tudl
RBH 7.32
ASW 7.34
SuH 7.37
ASW 7.53
ASWw 8.15
SGD 8.17
SUH 8.27
EBB 8.35
RBH 8.44
ASW 8.55
ASW 9.03
SGD 9.06
BKs 9.22
SGD 9.38
SUH 9.48
SUH 9.58
ASW 10.01
RBH 10.16
SUH 11.39
ASW 12.02
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10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
3.2
34
36
38
40
42
44
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Karla French
Jade Harper
Alison Bembrick
C.Lynn

K.Fryer
E.Burridge

Jake Shaw
D.Scorzelli
Steven Muir
D.Woods

Erin Hargrave
S.George
T.Hargrave
V.Schramm
J.Yates

Darren Yee (M)
T.McGrath (M)
J.Banister (M)

SUH
SUH
CRH
SUH
SUH
SUH

SUH
SGD
GRW
SUH

SUH
SGD
SUH
ASW
SUH

SGD
RBH
SUH

T.Przialgovskis (F)SUH

K.Drennan
M.Sippel
C.Bartlett
N.Schramm
K.Smith
T.Highland
N.Tulliami
M.Turner
T.Goodall
M.Flenley
B.Hartley
K.McGrath
S.Highland
E.Junor
Colin Highland
A.Alhafli
C.Adams
M.Hartley (M)

(F)
(M)
(F)
(F)
(M)
(M)

CRH
SGD
SGD
ASW
ASW
SUH
SGD
SUH
BKS
SGD
RBH
SUH
ASW
SUH
ASW

SGD

year- progressive point score as at

REE
BKS
SUH
EBB
BKS
SGD
NPN
SGD

Madeleine BlakeneyRBH
Margaret BeardsleeEBB

10pts
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

1

MALE
James Brown
Sean Williams
Jim Golledge
Damon Harris
Mike Iverach
John Wall
John Young
Takao Komatsu
Bruce Gilham
Helmuth Wegner

RBH
RBH
SAC
SGD
RBH
SGD
RBH
CRH
EBB
BKS

22/4/95
16.07
16.41
16.48
17«32
18.50
22.09

6.29
6.46
7.00
157

7.18
7.59
8.12
8.28
9.56

7.18
£ .
7«33
1:36
7.44
8.13
8.15
8.17
8.29
8.41
8.50
9.00
9.05
9.22
9.26
9.38
9.54
10.01
10.07
10.31
11,39
13:11

23/4/95

10pts
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